






































SARASOTA MILITARY ACADEMY
Senior Army Instructor
801 North Orange Avenue
Sarasota, Florida 34236

29 Aug 2022

MEMORANDUM FOR GOVERNING BOARD, SARASOTA MILITARY ACADEMY

THROUGH EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF SCHOOLS

SUBJECT: Significant Activities Report

Significant activities past thirty days:

e Leadership camp —(1% week of Aug)

e New Student Orientation -9 Aug

e Military Ball Preparation-

e 10 Aug Raider tryouts began-22 Aug (roster posted)
e Rifle tryouts ended-26 Aug

Significant activities next thirty days:

Drill Team Tryouts begin-6 Sept

Color Guard (Ducks Unlimited Banquet)-22 September
Color Guard (Nathan Benderson Park)-24 Sept

SMA Raider Invitational (Bayside Church)-24 Sept
University of Florida ROTC visit-28-29 Sept

Respectfully,

CLARENCE L. ARRINGTON
MAJ (Retired), U.S. Army
JROTC, Senior Army Instructor



Profit and Loss Pie Charts through June 2022

FTE Comparison through June
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Budgeted FTE Actual FTE

Income

3100 Federal Direct

3200 Federal through State & Local
3300 Revenue from State Sources
3400 Revenue from Local Sources
3741 Insurance Loss Recovery

Total Revenue
Change in Value of Interest rate SWAP

Total Revenue less SWAP

Expenses

4100 Salaries

4200 Employee Benefits
4300 Purchased Services
4400 Energy Services
4500 Materials & Supplies
4600 Capital Outlay

4700 Other Expenses

Total Expenses

YTD Net Operating Income

Net Operating Income (Net of SWAP)

Salaries & Benefits Equal

L7 SV

1210

Paid On FTE

330,149
66,461
9,264,573
4,266,376
8,068

$13,935,627
$373,581

$13,562,046

$7,546,024
$2,150,913
$1,754,124
$274,553
$297,211
$206,161
$1,273,650

$13,502,636
$432,991

$59,410

72 % of Budget

Income Sources

Expenses

m 3100 Federal Direct

3200 Federal through State & Local
3300 Revenue from State Sources
W 3400 Revenue from Local Sources

m 3741 Insurance Loss Recovery

M 4100 Salaries

W 4200 Employee Benefits

M 4300 Purchased Services
4400 Energy Services

W 4500 Materials & Supplies

W 4600 Capital Outlay

W 4700 Other Expenses

An Interest Rate Swap is a type of a derivative contract through which two counterparties agree to exchange one stream of future interest payments for

another, based on a specified principal amount. In most cases, interest rate swaps include the exchange of a fixed interest rate for a floating rate.
FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21

Historical Interest Rate SWAP -78,289 -336,268 380,384 234,516 -216,835 -256,000 225,471

FY22
373,581



Sarasota Military Academy

Balance Sheet- by campus
As of June 30, 2022

TOTAL
ASSETS
Current Assets
Bank Accounts
1110 Cash and cash equivalents 1,947,463
8-1111 Sport Team Bank Accounts 36,448
Total Bank Accounts $1,983,911
Other Current Assets
1215 Due from Foundation - Current 13,977
1220 Due from Other Governments 188,431
1230 Prepaids 8,870
Total Other Current Assets $211,278

Total Current Assets

$2,195,189

Fixed Assets $18,730,099
TOTAL ASSETS $20,925,288
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable $64,498
Credit Cards $52,517
Other Current Liabilities $1,047.847
Total Current Liabilities $1,164,862
Long-Term Liabilities $10,139,799

Total Liabilities $11,304,661

Equity

3010 Invested In Capital Assets, Net 7,883,416

3020 Temporarily Restricted Net Asse 19,927

3030 Unrestricted Net Assets 1,284,295

Net Income 432,990

Total Equity $9,620,627

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $20,925,288

$2,195,189 - $1,164,862 = $1,030,327 Working Capital; May- $1,032,480; Down $2,153

Ratio of Assets to Liabilities = $2,195,189 / $1,164,862 = 1.88; Flat 0.0 from May- 1.88

Accrual Basis Monday, August 22, 2022 12:27 PM GMT-04:00 171


koks
Oval

koks
Oval


Sarasota Military Academy

Budget vs. Actuals: FY22 Board Approved Budget - FY22 P&L

July 2021 - June 2022

TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET % OF BUDGET

Income

3100 Federal Direct 330,149 284,302 116.00 %

3200 Federal Through State & Local 66,461 92,184 72.00 %

3300 Revenue from State Sources 9,264,573 8,863,971 105.00 %

3400 Revenue from Local Sources 4,266,376 4,205,770 101.00 %

3741 Insurance Loss Recovery 8,068
Total Income $13,935,626 $13,446,227 104.00 %
GROSS PROFIT $13,935,626 $13,446,227 104.00 %
Expenses

4100 Salaries 7,546,024 7,615,197 99.00 %

4200 Employee Benefits 2,150,913 2,255,451 95.00 %

4300 Purchased Services 1,754,124 1,760,403 100.00 %

4400 Energy Services 274,553 216,025 127.00 %

4500 Materials & Supplies 297,211 262,896 113.00 %

4600 Capital Outlay 206,161 285,694 72.00 %

4700 Other Expenses 1,273,650 1,345,131 95.00 %
Total Expenses $13,502,636 $13,740,797 98.00 %
NET OPERATING INCOME $432,990 $ (294,570) (147.00 %)
NET INCOME $432,990 $ (294,570) (147.00 %)

3100 Additional Funds through the ERC (Employee Retention Credit) put us at 116%.

3200 Title Il and Title IV... We did not submit for as much as we had been allotted. Most will roll over.

4400 Diesel Fuel caused the 27% overage.

Accrual Basis Friday, August 19, 2022 07:24 AM GMT-04:00
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Sarasota Military Academy

Profit and Loss - YTD - By Campus
July 2021 - June 2022

HS PREP TOTAL
Income

3100 Federal Direct 304,448 25,701 $330,149
3200 Federal Through State & Local 43,144 23,317 $66,461
3300 Revenue from State Sources 4,987,875 4,276,698 $9,264,573
3400 Revenue from Local Sources 2,668,664 1,597,711 $4,266,376
3741 Insurance Loss Recovery 8,068 $8,068
Total Income $8,004,131 $5,931,495 $13,935,626
GROSS PROFIT $8,004,131 $5,931,495 $13,935,626

Expenses
4100 Salaries 4,251,056 3,294,968 $7,546,024
4200 Employee Benefits 1,179,829 971,084 $2,150,913
4300 Purchased Services 1,068,571 685,553 $1,754,124
4400 Energy Services 112,417 162,137 $274,553
4500 Materials & Supplies 218,666 78,545 $297,211
4600 Capital Outlay 99,802 106,358 $206,161
4700 Other Expenses 841,209 432,441 $1,273,650
Total Expenses $7,771,551 $5,731,086 $13,502,636
NET OPERATING INCOME $232,580 $200,409 $432,990
NET INCOME $232,580 $200,409 $432,990
Change in Interest Rate SWAP - $373,581 $373,581

Net Income for the HS with adjustment for SWAP-  -$141,001

4780 Depreciation Expense HS $268,966 higher than Prep.

Actual Academy Net Income w/o SWAP  $59,409

Accrual Basis Friday, August 19, 2022 07:24 AM GMT-04:00

Brings campuses within $75K of each other.
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